
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 
In re: Evaluation of storm restoration costs for 
Florida Power & Light Company related to 
Hurricane Irma.  

 DOCKET NO.  20180049-EI 
 
 DATED:  FEBRUARY 4, 2019 

 
 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION 
 

 NOTICE is hereby given that LYNN DEAMER will be substituted for DEBRA M. 

DOBIAC in this proceeding, and will adopt and sponsor Ms. Dobiac’s testimony filed on 

January 16, 2019. 

 

 
 
 

   
/s/  Suzanne Brownless 
Suzanne Brownless 
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6199 

 



 
 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In re:  Evaluation of storm restoration costs for 
Florida Power & Light Company related to 
Hurricane Irma. 

DOCKET NO.  20180049-EI 
 
DATED: February 4, 2019  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that Staff’s Notice of Substitution was served by electronic mail 

on this 4th day of February, 2019, to the following parties: 

Jon Moyle Jr.  
Karen Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 North Gadsden St.  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com  
kputnal@moylelaw.com  
 

Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company  
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com  

 J.R. Kelly 
Stephanie Morse  
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison St. Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 

Robert S. Wright 
John T. Lavia 
Gardner Law Firm/ Florida Retail Federation 
1300 Thomaswood Dr.  
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
schef@gbwlegal.com  

 
Kenneth M. Rubin 
Kevin I. C. Donaldson 
Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Ken.rubin@fpl.com; kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 
Christopher.wright@fpl.com 
 

 /s/  Suzanne Brownless   
Suzanne Brownless 
Special Counsel, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
(850) 413-6199 
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